Martha's Vineyard Intergroup 
PO Box 1058 
Oak Bluffs, MA 02557 
Help Line 508-627-7084 
Website: aaonmv.org 
Minutes of the meeting held June 18, 2025 
Stacy W Chair 
Jim K. Vice-Chair 
Kristen B Treasurer 
Erika B Secretary  
Dave S Commitment Liaison 
Suzanne P. Archivist
Benjamin P GSR 
Mark I Alternate GSR 
Representatives Present 
See attached sign in sheet
Attendees Present  
None

Meeting brought to order by the Chair. The minutes of the last meeting were read and accepted. 


Treasurer’s Report read and accepted.
Archives- 
· Nothing to report.
Hot Line
· Nothing to report
GSR-
· Mary Jane (Area Delegate) Planning on a July.  
Gosnold 
· Dave S will get quote for smaller Big Book to purchase for Gosnold Commitments
· Motion passed to order 1 case of books-Dave S will order
Jail
· Dave S. asked to have meeting announcement for service (Thurs. 6pm-7pm)
Must be male and be able to pass CORI (Dave S has paperwork)
Website /Schedules-
· Nothing To Report
Old Business 
· Erika to fix clerical mistakes in May 21,2025 minutes and resend along with current By-laws
· Dave still working on getting pricing for Newcomer packet.
New business 
· Stacy will be secondary person to have building code.

Beach Bar-B-Q
· Aug 10th  (Meeting 10am, Party starts 11:30) with rain date of Aug 17th 
Committee:
     Kathy D
     Bill R
     Kristen B
     Jim K (has a master sheet from last year)
     Kate P in charge of games
· Stacy will make flyer
· Stacy will ask Doug if he will donate hamburgers/hot dogs again.
· Erika will ask Weezie if okay to have beach meeting part of party
· Motion passed to have Intergroup provide funds up to $500.

· Jessica B will order 500 meeting lists at approximate cost of $380
Will make a different color and add text “Alcoholics Anonymous” to front

Meeting adjourned at 6:34pm
Next meeting in person will be Wed, July 16th, 2025 at 6 pm at the Tisbury Center for Living facility (Breakdown Lane around back, enter through kitchen)


Submitted, 
Erika B. Secretary
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$5,604.69

Debits:

One Box$31.30

Mike H reimbursement$200.00

Gosnold$180.00

Previous Report Error Correction$100.00

Unity Breakfast Tickets$135.00

Ending Balance:$5,509.38

Beginning Balance: 

Contributions:
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		Treasurer's Report:  5/21/25-6/18/25

		Beginning Balance: 						$5,604.69

		Debits:

		One Box						$31.30

		Mike H reimbursement						$200.00

		Gosnold						$180.00



		Contributions:

		Previous Report Error Correction						$100.00

		Unity Breakfast Tickets						$135.00





		Ending Balance:						$5,509.38














